

AURORA LNG 801 – 7<sup>TH</sup> AVENUE SW CALGARY, AB CANADA T2P 3P7

> T: (403) 699-4000 www.auroraing.com

October 4, 2017

## **Electronic Delivery**

Sean Moore Project Assessment Manager Environmental Assessment Office 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor 836 Yates Street Victoria, BC V8W 9V1

Re: Withdrawal of Aurora LNG from Environmental Assessment Process

Dear Mr. Moore:

With regards to the British Columbia (BC) Environmental Assessment Office File # 30050-20/ADIS-05-06, Nexen Energy ULC requests to withdraw the Aurora LNG Project from the existing environmental assessment process. In addition, we kindly request that the Aurora LNG Project be withdrawn from any related assessments, applications and processes with the Canadian Environmental Assessment Agency (Reference number 80075).

We thank you for your time and efforts. If you have questions or require additional information please contact Megan Valvasori, Environmental Scientist, at (403) 699-6985, or myself at (403) 699-4735.

Sincerely,
Original signed by>

Tracy Young
Senior Regulatory and Environmental Advisor
Nexen Energy ULC

cc: Zoltan Fabian, CEAA

Aurora LNG
is a Joint Venture between
Nexen Energy ULC
(a CNOOC Limited Company) &
INPEX Gas British Columbia Ltd (IGBC)